# 502266023 03/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akihiro ISEKI	03/05/2013
Yoshiki OHTA	03/05/2013
Hiroyuki ISHIHARA	03/05/2013
Yoshitomo IMANISHI	03/05/2013
Shinichi KIKUCHI	03/05/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION			
Street Address:	t Address: 1-1, Shin-ogura, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
City:	KANAGAWA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	212-0031			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13822855	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8048-1494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029985 FRAME: 0391 P \$40,00 13822

## \*ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, Akihiro ISEKI of	Kawasaki	, Japan,			
Yoshiki OHTA o	of Gakado	, Japan, Hiroyuk	i ISHIHARA of	Tokyo	, Japa	n
Yoshitomo IMAN	VISHI of Fullim	, Japan ar	id Shinichi KIKL	JCHI of Sa	itama	, Japan
haya invented	certain new and usef	ul improvements in	the the state over springs may the over should this	and all allower nor age and expense call o	iby fels rishwarp warp cars soun t	ensemble cards and sport with
SURROUND SI	GNAL GENERATIN ID SIGNAL GENER	NG DEVICE, SUI	RROUND SIGN			
	(I/we have n			appii	cation for	Letters
	ed States of America;					
	REAS PIONEER CO	PRPORATION of	f 1-1, Shin-ogur	a, Saiwai-ku	,	
	ki-shi, Kanagawa 2					
United States; NOW THER	ing an interest there	n by all whom it	may concern, the	at for and in	considera	tion of
65 Jahruf GES Shrimb was may late Springer top pay year	th that that other high any implement state that state days and state any	विभिन्ने (संप्रचार) कार पारा एक्ट कार्य कार्य कार्य विद्यासङ्क कार्यः	र्गात राज्य स्थान पान प्राप्त पान प्रमुख्या क्षत्र प्राप्त पान त्राम (क्	Dollars	(\$	)
to in han	d paid, the receipt of r	which is hereby ack	nowledged			
MATHEMATICAL CONTROL AND	AN OUR CAD THE ARE AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS OF AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND					
as fully set forth an	on prepared and exect	-h-32.	5+6	· Mar	-ch	70/3
rafa	on prepared and exect on filed on March 1					7-1-)
	aining Letters Patent				nn Tiataut	
	the said					to be
	vn use and behoof, and					
	ters Patent are grant					
	s assignment and sale		mentaly we mie 25	ane wome us	ve been n	ieid by
				y an		
*** ***********************************	NY WHEREOF,	day of _	March	and siffx	seal	at 20/4
AKIHIF			Yoshik	i Ohta		
(Inventor	r's full Signature) Akihi Kú <i>IS</i> NÍHAW	ro ISEKI	(Inve	entor's fall Sign IMANISH		shiki OHTA
Shinichi ,	I Bearing	i ISHIHARA	war werfinis een wij wat neer dan ind was w	ger Makingar han side dida saup sug		tomo iMANI
and the control of th	and the tips and title the title title title to the title to	KIKUCHI	रणक स्वार क्षाक क्षेत्रने भाग् प्राप्त स्वार स्वार अस्त अस्		100 OF 100 PE 0	يجر هنو سبه نبط ف

PATENT REEL: 029985 FRAME: 0392

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.